subsidiaries do not have significant assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other than their functional
currencies. Accordingly, the Group does not have significant foreign currency exposure.

Interest rate risk
The cash flow interest rate risk relates primarily to the Group’s bank balances with variable rates. The fair
value interest rate risk relates primarily to the Group’s fixed rate short-term bank deposits. The Group
currently does not have an interest rate hedging policy. However, the management monitors interest rate
exposure and will consider hedging significant interest rate exposure should the need arise.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2007

47CHINA CHENGTONG DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED
Annual Report 2007

4. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)
Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)
Interest rate risk (continued)
The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a reasonably possible change of 50 basis points in
interest rate and the reasonably possible change taking place at the beginning of each year and held constant
throughout the year while all other variables are held constant.

 Year ended 31 December
 2007  2006
 HK$’000  HK$’000

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year
 – as a result of increase in interest rate 1,514  608
 – as a result of decrease in interest rate (1,514 ) (608 )

Credit risk
The Group’s credit risk is primarily attributable to trade and other receivables, bills receivables and
amounts due from associates/related companies. The maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of the
counterparties failure to perform their obligations as at 31 December 2007 in relation to each class of
recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets as stated in the consolidated balance sheet.
In order to minimise the credit risk, the management of the Group has reviewed the recoverable amount of
each individual trade debt, amounts due from associates and related companies at each balance sheet date